
2 FEBRUARY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 283 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1984/20-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 

H.O. 
CH 

H.O. 
WN 
WN 
WN 

CH 

DN 
WN 
WN 
WN 

H.O. 
WN 

CH 

AK 

WN 

WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 

AK 

WN 
AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 
CH 

WN 

H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

1269 
1201 
1202 
1257 

65251 
478 

65252 
942 
1281 
1220 

561 

796 
1110 
1208 
1266 

954 
1304 

559 

24715) 
24717) 
1176 

1268 
1228 
1203 
1262 
957 
830 

25074 

1283 
25214 

1293 

1314 

1267 
560 

969 

25196 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
39.01.368 
39.01.369) 
39.02.241 
39.02.419 

39;02.501 
39.07.599 
39.07.599 
58.04.027 

69.01.000 

70.19.009 
73.20.059 
73.32.029 
73.40.069 

84.11.031 
84.11.061 

84.22.009 

84.23.079 

84.24.051 

84.24.051 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.60.002 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 
85.19.009 

85.22.019 

85.22.019 

87.11.000 
90.24.019 

97.01.000 

98.15.000 

Goods 

Aquogro wetting agent 
Demo! N and Demo! RN, wetting and dispersing agents 
Quartamin D86P anti-static agent 
Biaxially oriented nylon film, for use in making of pouches 

Canusa repair sleeves for pipe protection systems 
2743 mm wide 8 thousand thickness unsupported unprinted flexible 
PVC sheeting and 2350 mm wide 20 thousand thickness unsupported 
unprinted flexible PVC sheeting, for making of waterbed mattresses 
and liners 
Canusa sleeves for pipe protection systems 
Thackray (Schacht) ileostomy and colostomy apparatus and appliances 
Trellplark screen cloth, for sorting and screening road aggregates 
Rayon velvet (continuous filament base) for making presentation cases 
and displays 
Insulated ceramic fibre panels structured and bonded for external insu­
lation used in electric glass melters primarily for heat retention 
Glass beads, for use in making footwear only 
Wheaton swing joints with F.R. flanges 
Collated screws for use with the BeA magazine screwdriver 
Semi ellipsoidal dished ends 55-88 cm I.D., manufacturered to 
BS1501 !61-28B 
Vehicle drawn compressor outfits, diesel powered 
Electrohome single and two speed, single and double A/C blower units 
and parts classified under 84.11.061 (list available from the Collector 
of Customs, Wellington) 
Appleton reelites automatic unwinding and rewinding reels for electric 
cable and tool balancing 
Speed mixers, which can cut to a depth of 560 mm in earth, concrete, 
asphalt 
Accord pneumatic seed drills, models D.L. 4.5 metre and D.T. 8 metre, 
being seed drills of 4.5 metre and 8 metre sowing width 
Model H.B. Maschio power harrow 
Chlorine emergency kits, for sealing leaks in chlorine drums 
Whessoe floating suctions for fitting to petroleum products holding tanks 
Die Cast mould segments for making tyres, viz; 
CB 175 155-13 
CB 175 165-13 
CB 175 165-14 
Crosby safety relief valves series 300, 400, and 500, for service on 
petrochemical and hydrocarbon pipelines and pressure vessels 
Teflon lined seats peculiar in making keystone industrial butterfly valves 
Three-in-one pressure switch used to convert a set hydraulic pressure 
to an electrical signal 
Beyer model DT I 09 800 ohm dynamic moving coil microphone­
/headphone combination 
Low noise, high frequency, amplifiers for a wide range of applications 
for use with feed horns and parabolic dish antenna 
LIC lift transfer system, for use to lift and carry disabled persons 
Riko floatswitches KS-2, KS-2T, KS-4, model 15, 16, 17, 18, 21, for 
controlling the level of liquids 
Mini hand grip, mini armrest, mini catch and bracket, mini wing press­
ing, mini wheel, 2.75 dot loc rivet, for use in making dolls pushchairs 
and prams 
Vacuum flasks and other vacuum vessels 
viz; union carbide cryogenic refrigerators, dewars and dry shippers, to 
be used for low temperature storage of biological specimens and animal 
semin for artificial insemination 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Freee* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

I Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free 

Free* 
Free 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 
ON-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 
15 
15 
15 

99 
99 
15 

15 

15 
99 
15 
15 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
. 10 

15 
15 

15 

10 

10 

99 

15 

99 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 23 February 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli­
cation number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of February 1984. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


