THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/20-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Desid	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
Port				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
WN	1269	34.02.000	Aquogro wetting agent	Free*	Free*	. 15
WN	1201	34.02.000	Demol N and Demol RN, wetting and dispersing agents	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1202	34.02.000	Ouartamin D86P anti-static agent	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1257	39.01.368 39.01.369)	Biaxially oriented nylon film, for use in making of pouches	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	65251	39.02.241	Canusa repair sleeves for pipe protection systems	Free*		
CH	478	39.02.419	2743 mm wide 8 thousand thickness unsupported unprinted flexible PVC sheeting and 2350 mm wide 20 thousand thickness unsupported unprinted flexible PVC sheeting, for making of waterbed mattresses and liners	Free*		••
H.O.	65252	39.02.501	Canusa sleeves for pipe protection systems	Free*		
WN.	942	39.07.599	Thackray (Schacht) ileostomy and colostomy apparatus and appliances	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1281	39.07.599	Trellplark screen cloth, for sorting and screening road aggregates	Free*	Free*	. 99
WN	1220	58.04.027	Rayon velvet (continuous filament base) for making presentation cases and displays	Free*	Free*	15
CH	561	69.01.000	Insulated ceramic fibre panels structured and bonded for external insulation used in electric glass melters primarily for heat retention	Free*	Free	15
DN	796	70.19.009	Glass beads, for use in making footwear only	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1110	73.20.059	Wheaton swing joints with F.R. flanges	Free*	Free	99
WN	1208	73.32.029	Collated screws for use with the BeA magazine screwdriver	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1266	73.40.069	Semi ellipsoidal dished ends 55-88 cm I.D., manufacturered to BS1501161-28B	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	954	84.11.031	Vehicle drawn compressor outfits, diesel powered	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1304	84.11.061	Electrohome single and two speed, single and double A/C blower units and parts classified under 84.11.061 (list available from the Collector of Customs, Wellington)	Free*		••
CH	559	84.22.009	Appleton reelites automatic unwinding and rewinding reels for electric cable and tool balancing	Free*	Free*	10
AK	24715) 24717)	84.23.079	Speed mixers, which can cut to a depth of 560 mm in earth, concrete, asphalt	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1176	84.24.051	Accord pneumatic seed drills, models D.L. 4.5 metre and D.T. 8 metre, being seed drills of 4.5 metre and 8 metre sowing width	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1268	84.24.051	Model H.B. Maschio power harrow	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1228	84.59.059	Chlorine emergency kits, for sealing leaks in chlorine drums	Freee*	Free*	. 10
WN	1203	84.59.059	Whessoe floating suctions for fitting to petroleum products holding tanks	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1262 957	84.60.002	Die Cast mould segments for making tyres, viz; CB 175 155-13	Free*	Free	15
	830		CB 175 165–13 CB 175 165–14			
AK	25074	84.61.021	Crosby safety relief valves series 300, 400, and 500, for service on petrochemical and hydrocarbon pipelines and pressure vessels	Free*		• •
WN	1283	84.61.021	Teflon lined seats peculiar in making keystone industrial butterfly valves	Free*		
AK	25214	85.19.009	Three-in-one pressure switch used to convert a set hydraulic pressure to an electrical signal	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1293	85.22.019	Beyer model DT 109 800 ohm dynamic moving coil microphone- /headphone combination	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1314	85.22.019	Low noise, high frequency, amplifiers for a wide range of applications for use with feed horns and parabolic dish antenna	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1267	87.11.000	LIC lift transfer system, for use to lift and carry disabled persons	Free*	Free*	99
CH	560	90.24.019	Riko floatswitches KS-2, KS-2T, KS-4, model 15, 16, 17, 18, 21, for	Free*	Ticc	
WN	969	97.01.000	controlling the level of liquids Mini hand grip, mini armrest, mini catch and bracket, mini wing press- ing, mini wheel, 2.75 dot loc rivet, for use in making dolls pushchairs	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	25196	98.15.000	and prams Vacuum flasks and other vacuum vessels viz; union carbide cryogenic refrigerators, dewars and dry shippers, to be used for low temperature storage of biological specimens and animal semin for artificial insemination	Free*	Free*	99

*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.
AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.
CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.
DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.
WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 23 February 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of February 1984.